## <u>NOTICE</u> <u>FOR</u> <u>CITY OF SHELBYVILLE</u> <u>MEETINGS OF CITY GOVERNMENTAL BODIES</u> <u>FOR SEPTEMBER 2024</u>

	DATE	<u>PLACE</u>	<u>TIME</u>
AVIATION BOARD	SEPTEMBER 13	AIRPORT	10:30 AM
BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS & SAFETY Link to attend and observe: <u>https://us06web.zoom.u</u>	SEPTEMBER 3,10,17 AND 24 us/j/97989171345	CITY HALL	8:30 AM
BUILDING COMMISSION	SEPTEMBER 11	CITY HALL	11:30 AM
CITY COUNCIL Link to attend and observe: <u>https://us06web.zoom.u</u>	SEPTEMBER 4* AND 16 us/j/86588558603	CITY HALL	6:00 PM
FIRE PENSION BOARD	SEPTEMBER 3	FIRE STATION #1	7:30 AM
PARK BOARD	SEPTEMBER 11	PARK DEPT. BOARD RM.	4:15 PM
PLAN COMMISSION - REGULAR MEETING Link to attend and observe: <u>https://us06web.zoom.u</u> PRELIMINARY MEETING AT 6:30 PM	SEPTEMBER 23 IS/j/98244906620	CITY HALL	7:00 PM
POLICE PENSION BOARD	SEPTEMBER 9	CRIMINAL JUSTICE CTR.	9:00 AM
REDEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY	SEPTEMBER 16	CITY HALL	5:15 PM
REDEVELOPMENT COMMISSION	SEPTEMBER 16	CITY HALL	5:30 PM
ZONING BOARD Link to attend and observe: <u>https://us06web.zoom.u</u> PRELIMINARY MEETING AT 6:30 PM	SEPTEMBER 10 us/j/99742203768	CITY HALL	7:00 PM

All City of Shelbyville offices will be closed on Monday, September 2nd in observance of the Labor Day holiday. The City Council meeting has been moved to Wednesday, September 4 at 6p as a result of the regular meeting date following on the holiday.

If you need to participate/present, via zoom, in these meetings, please contact the Clerk-Treasurer (<u>sasher@cityofshelbyvillein.com</u>) at least 24 hours prior to the meeting to be added as a participant/presenter.

Requests for auxiliary aids and services should be made by contacting: Suzan Baughman at least 48 hours in advance of the meeting or event. (p) 317-398-6624. 44 W.Washington St., Shelbyville, IN 46176